\$140.00 863

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM421094

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
East West Bank		09/22/2015	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ShotSpotter, Inc.	
Street Address:	7979 Gateway Blvd., Ste. 210	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94560	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86332880	SECURECAMPUS
Serial Number:	86318644	SECURECAMPUS
Serial Number:	86318643	SECURECAMPUS
Serial Number:	77869718	SHOTSPOTTER
Serial Number:	77861938	SHOTSPOTTER SENSE. TARGET. PROTECT.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8586385130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-677-1400

Email: susan.reynholds@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1:4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100Address Line 4:San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Troy Zander
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Troy Zander
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Release Sig Page#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006018 FRAME: 0546

source=Trademark Release Sig Page#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006018 FRAME: 0547

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

September 22, 2015

Reference is hereby made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), dated as of November 3, 2014, executed by Shotspotter, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), whose address is 7979 Gateway Blvd., Suite 210, Newark, California 94560, in favor of East West Bank ("<u>Assignee</u>"), whose address is 555 Montgomery Street, 9th Floor, San Francisco, California 94111, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 4, 2014, at Reel 5394 Frame 0232, and pursuant to which the Assignor assigned and granted to Assignee, a security interest in and to all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Marks</u>") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby terminates the Agreement and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of the date first above written.

EAST WEST BANK ("Assignee")

Name

BN 19117283v1

SCHEDULE 1

Title	Application No.	Filing Date
SECURECAMPUS	86332880	7/9/14
SECURECAMPUS	86318644	6/24/14
SECURECAMPUS	86318643	6/24/14
SHOTSPOTTER	77869718	11/10/09
SHOTSPOTTER SENSE. TARGET. PROTECT.	77861938	10/30/09

RECORDED: 03/24/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006018 FRAME: 0549